COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERTFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

} } .~ - - ) ’ k .
)-ﬁfx.rf'x”,-n/%"f il & (Cens VS /7 P;yc’? s inel

NO. /3573 ED NO. S O D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:; £, [f3 T4
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 5067

6fzy

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID

o

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 3795 43
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: e
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): S—#éﬁg%é
(L D
4
TOTAL DUE: s 379543
LESS DEPOSIT: $_ | 37,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s /778,43




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[— Plaintiff

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate;

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

123 S. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies'
Crying Sale o
Docketing

'Levy

Mailing' Costs

Posting Handbidl

Press Enterpriée ine.
Prothenatary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed
Sclicitor Services
Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Forrm

Copies

Notary Fee
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Pelinguent Taxes

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Defendant

-

TANYA M KELCHNER

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

6 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Total Sheriff Costs

Tefal Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

-

Wednesday, December 12, 201
2010CV820
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$72.00
$15.00
$1,364.82
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$270.00
$10.00
$25.00
$9.00
$10.00
$190.00

$2,333.32

$678.77
$678.77

$55.00
$55.00

Grand Total:

$3,067.09

Sheriffs poundage cost will be caiculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylyan_i_a_,_ 1?8__15, (570) 389-56822, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Celumbia County Courthousc

35 West Main Street

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUTTE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215} T90-1010
HAX (215) 790-1274

January 7, 2013

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SUITE 303
116 HADDOGN AVENUL
WESTMIONT, KT (08104
(30} R3R-TIINin
FAX (450} 8 5R-F0200

SUITE 240
145 HUGUENOYT § TRLET
NEW ROCTIELLL. NY 1080H
(814630
GENERAL FAX (%14} 636-R911

SUITE #0n
St MARSTIALL AVENLUE
LALREL, M3 20T
LAy 450-236L
FAX L) $90-1 50
Alst servicans the Disirig, of Colusnbia

SUITE 202
403 UNIVERMTY DRIV
Fa[RFAZ WA 2200
{ROG) RAG-rE3 T

ELNTE 00
TTBUATON FARMS BOALY
STAMFORLD, O (6408
[2043) S42-R2m
FAX (K353 425107

SLITE 130
DELAWARL CORFORATFE CFN LR |
OME RIGHTRR PARKWAY
WILMTHGTION, DLEAWARE 198405
1302) 2w-350y
FAX §55425-1980)

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company vs. Tanya M. Kclchner a/k/a Tanya M, Long

Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2010-CV-820
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 6 Klingervifle Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Date of Sheritf’s Sale: December [2. 2012

Dear SheritT:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $1,778.43 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement, and two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms,

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company, 961 Weigel Drive, Eimhurst, [L 60126 in the deed poll.

If you are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Addp
Cnciosures

Very truly yours,

N Hi1 v /
S | S

JENES e \)’"rj
Daniel DellaPenna
l.egal Assistant

This is a communication from a debt collector.

This letier may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obrained witl be used for that purpose,



REV-183 EX (04-10) I RECORDER'S USE ONLY
pennsy'vania REAL I I TRANSFER TAX ate Tax Paid
DEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE BOUk Number
Bureau of Individua! Taxes . . Page Number
PO Box 280603 See reverse [or instructions.
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 Date Recorded

Complete each section and filg in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the

deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt

onal sheets.

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C_ . _ _ .

Mailing Address ! City State _[ Zip Code

123 S. Broad Street, Suite 2080  Philadelphia | PA 13109
_B. TRANSFER DATA

__C. Da;tte" of A@éptan@_of Doi:_uri1eht___

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lessee(s) Househoid Finance Consumer Discount Company
Sheriff of Calumbia ) o -
Maiiing Address ' Mailing Address

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street 961 Weigel Drive . o -
City ! state |, Zip Code | City " State | Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 117815 ' Elmburst I 60126

D.REAL ESTATELOCATION
Street Address ; City. Township, Borough

County | School District | Tax Parcel Number
Columbia | Bloomsburg Area School District ' 18-02-018-08.000

_E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? [ [N

1. Actual Cash Cbﬁsiderati?nﬂ o ' ]’2 Other consideration 3. Total Coﬁderaticn

$3,128.43 . +0.00 - =$3,128.43

4. C_(;hnty Assessed Value T . 5. Common Level Ratio Factor o —l 6. Fair Market Value o -
$1781700 | x360 L _ =%esiarzo

F. EXEMPTION. DATA . —— P — — —— —_— e - - — B e — [— [R—
Ta, Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below far E'xempti'd'n Claimed.
' Will or intestate succession.

!

{Name of Decedeant) [Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. {(Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer inta the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation orin lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgage to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. {Attach copy of aricle.)

UooOm 0O OO

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Property was soid at Sheriff sale on December 12, 2012 to Household Finange

Consumer Discount Company as holder of a mortgage in default, and, thus, tax exempt.

Under penalties of law, | deciare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

Signature of Cojrespondent or Rﬁ_spcnsibie P_a_zrty _ Date

_ ﬁ(ﬁ Lo il
FAILURETOC LETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULTIN
THE RECORDER/S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
_ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 2700
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
~— MAILING COSTS $ 72,00

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
- ADVLERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § A5 00
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
- SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § Qo0
NOTARY $ fO. o i
TO]‘AL W ok ok sk ok sk o ok ot ok o ok ok e ok R ke i ok ok ke S gt/f)}/ 3(/
— WEB POSTING $150.00,
—— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /56454
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL********************** \,’r_{ ’\'7 {«J
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 5§ e .

TOTAL *#ksdkkoktoriokkkkkkd ks k J--\ £ f{‘{B

REAL ESTATE TAXLES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 \)
DELINQUENT 20 $_ £78,17

f .
TOTAL *doekksoksokdokkdk sk dokdobaors ¢ 5 j;’{ o ,'3

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTA[; EEEEE EEEEEEEEE ELEEEEEE ] $ -‘_C) =
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /70,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *#ssdck ks serkkknkn ks x § L

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

5 30570



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
20100v820

V5.

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
TANYA M KELCHNER

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/07/2012  08:55 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 8 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOM RG,)PA 17815,

PAUL DANGELO, DEPUTYT

50 ANSWERS,

“Tenstly T, Chomfiulaia

November 07, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWFALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Natzeal Seal
Sarah Jane Kingaman, Notary Public

Town of g, Cotumbia Con
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016W

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of NOVEMBER . 2012 )&1& < QM “K_QM»AW%_

Blaintfff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAYPC 123 S BROAD STREET, S&IBTE 2080, PHILABALF’H."A PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, Case Number

TANYA M KELCHNER 2010CVv820

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Name: : STINGM Served:

Primary |6 KLINGERVILLE LANE . Adultin
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

0Z8AD010Z

Relation:

Phone: | .. DOB:

A.\'ternate . Date: A Time:- Of__{‘_{'
Address: | E e N : { .

Phone: . Depuly: Dw~EFLZ | Mileage:

215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

§184) vd ‘DYNIGSWNCOTE ‘GNYT ITUANIONITM 9

@ |o|r|w|Mp]=

NCILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl O. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, Case Number
TANYA M KELCHNER 2010CV820

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/02/2012  06:35 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
DEB FOX, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR TANYA M KELCHNER AT 660
GROVANIA DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

i P

NO TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

a7 Chomdialaia

October 03, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

S : A AT .
3RD day of OCTOBER . 2012 T e Wi RS

“laintiff Aftorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC. 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA 1810¢
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LAW OTFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA PA 19109
{215} 7901010
FAX (215)75%0-1274

October 25, 2012
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WESTMONT. M) s 1K
14560 2547040
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ST s
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Prothenetary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Biloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company vs. Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. l.ong
Columbia County, No. 2010-CV-820
Premises: 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service o’ Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129 regarding the
above matter. Please file the original of record and return the lime-stamped copies to me in the stamped sel{-
addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on December 12,2032,

Please advisc promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this maller.
Sincerely,

Sarah Jim, Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
F!SJ
cc: (Mfice of the Sherift/Real Estate Division

Thix is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debr and any information obtained will be used for that FUEPOSE.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintift

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount
Company

Plainti(T

Y.

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
Defendant

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2010-CV-820

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

OF

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 25th day of

October, 2012, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sherifl's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent

lienhelder(s) as sct forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Netice of Sherifl's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

SWORN AND SUBS%EB/
BEFOW«E THIS %5 DAY

or: (AA - L2042

H }‘ Gk e i
Y SO BRI TAPRES JAN

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
Attomgxs\fbr Plaintiff

By: | )l’ (i ’{ ( {/L/“f)

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRF. - ID # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRFE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRFE - I # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(21%) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
Plaintiff

V.

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
Defendant

Atlorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON P1.EAS

NG: 2010-CV-820

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned attorney for Plaintiff in the above action sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property is attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M.

Address

660 Grovania Dr

l.ong Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
2 Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address
Tanya M. Kelchner ak/a Tanya M. 660 Cirovania Drive
L.ong Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
2. Nume and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record ien on the
real property to be sold:
Name Address
Plaintiff herein
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Plaintiff herein
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:
Name Address



None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by Lhe sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person of wham the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Middle District Domestic Relations

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth ef Pennsyivania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsyivania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Depariment of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
[.len Section

Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania
Departiment of Revenue Burcau of
Compliance

Address

6 Klingerville Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

235 Nerth Washington Avenue, Ste, 311
Philadelphia, PA 18503

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Hatrisburg, PA 17105

A'T'TN: Dan Richard

1106 North §!" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Quk Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PG BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0943

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales



or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Aty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Ally General of the United States

Name

None

I verity that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my persomal knowledge

Name and address of Attorney of record:

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

c/o United States Attorney lor the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenuc, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA {8503

and

Harrisburg Federai Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

LS. Dept. of Justice, Rm. 5111
930 Pennsylvania Avenuc N.W,
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S, Dept. of Justice, Rm, 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001

Address

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

October 25,2012

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

DATE

Attorneys tor Plaintiff

By: /YL”@/[(/( i‘é@@\f

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - I} #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE. L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pconsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long

Plaintift

V.

Delendant

DATE: October 25, 2012

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2010-CV-820

NOTICFE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Tunya M. Kelchner ak/a Tanya M. Long

PROPLRTY: 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUBGMENT AMOUNT: $80,867.73

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the Jjudgment of the court caption above at the

SherifTs Sale on December 12, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sherilfs Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens
on, and/or other inlerests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
prolcet your mlergsts,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the filing of the schedule.
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Tax Notice PP County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
HEMLOCK TwP FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 18756
MAKE OImO_Aw PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Denise D Ottaviani GENERAL 17.817 7.148 124.77 127.32 140.05
116 Frosty Valiey Road SINKING 1.345 23.48 23.96 26.36
Bioomsburg PA 17815 FIRE 1 17.45 17.82 19.60
TWP RE 55 96.03 87.99 107.79
HOURSMARCH & APRIL: TUE & THUR 1PM TG 6P
JUNE 21,268,258 - 1 PM TO 6 PM
OR BY ARPOINTMENT The discoun & pemalty 26174 267.09 293.80
PHONE:570-784-9310 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | i paid on or before ' paid after
CNTY  TwP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
KELCHNER TANYA M Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2013

b u\m;w\& Bourasse,
1O \wmncu«t S %x g

Nescopee K | T4 /8635

ST S g v

If you desire a r

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

6 KLINGERVILLE I.N

PARCEL: 18 -02 -018-08,000

.27 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 15,317
Total Assessment 17.817

2013 §656

2012 3tHo AL;ESTATE bATE 07/0] "TAXCOLLECTOR COPY
HEMLOCT | DESCRIPTIGH ASSESSMENT | RATE MOUNT FENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To: Real Estare 19817 38.90¢ 693.08 762.39
BENISE D OTTAVIANT

116 FROSTY VALLEY RD
BLOCMSBURG, pa 17815

INSTALLMENT PLAN
FIRST INSTALIMENT
SECOND INSTALIMENT
THIRD INSTALIMENT

231,03
231.03(
231.902

TY ¢ 10%

ACCT. 10724 *

M  KELCHNER TANYA M SCHOOL PENAL
w Mu\,. W Mwm.mwmw progmmb PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
. NESCOPECK pa 18635 PARCEL 18 (2 Q1BGE200

§ KLINGERVILLE Ly 2390.00
. 20041-0655 15317.¢0
o 0.27 AcRES

THIS TAX RETURNED
TC COURTHOUSE
JANUARY 1, 2913

NAME & ADDRESS CORRECTIONS REQUESTED




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, £ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARFET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDLR. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIANT, LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Tanya M. Kelchper a/k/a Tanya M. Long -
Number 2010-CV-820 QG 4R = S0 —13 3

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
660 Grovania Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your house (real estateﬁ\at 6 Klingeryiile Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold

at Sheriff's Sale on £/ %2C al_F /00 am. in the Sheriffs Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $80,867.73 obtained by

Household Finance Consunier Discount Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff"s Sale you must take imymediate action:

1, The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Finance Consumer Discount Company the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fecs due. To find out how much you nust
pay, youmay call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {213) 790-1010.

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney,)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPFRTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIF¥'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

5]

You may be able to petition the Court Lo sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if’ (he buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4, 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherifl, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid Lo the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitted to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedute of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW, THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawver Referral Scrvice
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel and lot of . Isituate in the Township of Hemlock, Colum  County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an won rod on the southern side of a 40 foot township road and in line of lands now or formerly of Ronald
G. Webb;

THENCE along said road north 24 degrees 45 minutes east 57 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the

granlors;
THENCE. by the same the following three courses and distances: south 36 degrees 18 minutes east 27 feet 1o a point;

THENCE north 53 degrees 42 minutes cast, 69.6 feet to a point;

THENCE north 36 degrees 18 minutes west, 37.7 feet to a point on the southern side of the aforementioned iownship
road,;

THIENCE by the same, the following two courses and distances: north 56 degrecs 12 minutes east 36,3 feet to a point;
THENCE north 13 degrees 57 minutes cast 81 feet te an iron pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Robert Singley;

THENCE by the same, south 31 degrees 03 minutes cast 92 [eet to an {ron rod in line of other lands now or formerly of
the grantors;

THENCE by the same, soulh 38 degrees 48 minutes west 208.8 feet to an ivon rod in line of lands now or formerly of
Webb:

THENCE by the same, north 44 degrees 12 minutes west 57.4 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.27 acres of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 6 KILINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAXLD. #: 18-02-018-08.000

THE IMPROVEMENTS TIIEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICH ROBERT L. KLINGER AND GAYLENE J. KLINGER, I1IS WIFE by deed dated
September 14, 2004 and recorded September 13, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book
Instrument No. 2004 10655,

REAL DEBT: $80,867.73

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPLERTY OF;
TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:05-0CT-12 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO13028

KELCHNER TANYZA M DISTRICT: HEMLOCK TWP

C/0 TANYA M LONG BOURASSA DEED 20041-0655

610 RACE ST APT 12 LOCATION: & KLINGERVILLE LN BLOOMSRBURG
NESCOPECK PA 18635 PARCEL: 18 -02 -018-08,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2011 PRIM 673.77 0.00C G.00 673.77
TOTAL DUE SE873.77

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: January , 2012

THIS T8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENE AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2011

REQUESTED BY: CorumBsiA COUNTY SHERIFF — TiMm CHAMBERLAIN

* PLEASE NOTE:
CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES TAX YEARS 2011 AND PRIOR
2012 TAX AMOUNTS TURNED DELINQUENT WILL BE ASSESSES A $15.00 FEE FOR JANUARY

*** WHERE APPLICABLE THE FOLLOWING TAX YEAR{S) ARE COVERED UNDER BANKRUPTCY:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, Case Number

TANYA M KELCHNER 2010CV820

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: < No p

Warrant:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

40 SNOILVYI3H DILSINCA

i

Served:  Personally - A§ul - Posted - Other

primary 11 RS A s Aduit In

Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge:
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : '

Phone: : DOB: Relation:

028AD010Z

Alternate rrrriie | eetsntiat st oottt oo+ o Date: - - .\ .
Address: t e LT

Phone: Deputy: Mifeage:

NWAY PC 215-790-1010

LIFHLIS NIVIN 1STM 41

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOQUNT COMPANY
vs.
TANYA M KELCHNER

Case Number
2010CV820

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERiFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIG

JXVYL ALNNGD VIGWNTOD

Served:

0ZBAD0LOT

Primary "Po Box 380 Riiians BRI
Address: EBIoomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: - Relation:

Alternate M e - ﬁ
Address: “ : 65'*
Phone: . Deputy: 4{ . Miteage:

15-790-1010

Name' MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, Case Number

TANYA M KELCHNER 2010CV820

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdNID20

Zone:

Warrant:

Rt

Served:

Primary 6KLINGERVILLELANE ' Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Name:

0¢8AD0L0Z

Phone: poB: | Relation: / 7/5,‘{ e

Atornate | e . . Pate: T _

Address: 102z ' ?.&_fj/ _______

Deputy: & . Mileage:

215-790-1010

Date: _/D ~OE8 72
Time: /57/0

SL8.} vd 'OHNESWOOTE ‘ANYT ITTANIONIN 9

NOILVYYIdXT CN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

HOUSEHCLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,
TANYA M KELCHNER

Case Number
2010CV820

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category

Manner: { Not

Notes:

Name:

Primary :

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 178156

Phone: ;25_?0-784'93_1_9_ ~_bos
Afternate i -

Exprres

Zone:

Warrant:

" 3SIN3A INVIAVLLO

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Personally Adultln Charge Posted - Other

0Z8AD01L0C

Relation:

Date:

Depurty: Mileage:

215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

H
NOILVHIIXI ON S18.LL Vd ‘OdNESINO01S ‘AV0Y AT TIVA ALSOYH 911



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs Case Number

TANYA M KELCHNER 2010CV820

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

W VANVL "M3INHOT1aM

Name: I TANYA M KELCHNER Served:

Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

Primary 660 GROVANIA DRIVE  Adultin
Address: ;BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:

028A2010C

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Time: /555

Alternate e+ B Pate:
Address: 5

Mileage:

215-790-1010

Date:

- - j
Tirme: ;
Mileage: §
Deputy: ) m};

§18L) Vd ‘OdNGSINO0TE ‘IAINA VINYAOYUD (99

S R RS

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

Vs Case Number

TANYA M KELGHNER 2010Cve20
I
SERVICE COVER SHEET L
i 5
i 9]
Zone: ;
.................................. =
z
5
-
: —
; 7]
m

[
=
Name: Served:  Personaily - Adult InLharge - 5
Primary Adult in ' y <]
Address: BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: O, e

Phone; DOB: Refation:

Alternate e Date: _
Address: :
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

1215-790-1010

S18.1 Vd 'QUNESNO01] ‘QV0OY NHOHMONG 28

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

2.

3. g

. m

5. o

5 5

(@]

=z



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, .C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys lor Plaintiff
MARC §, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - [D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1> # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - Tl # 28009
ITEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - I} # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M, Long )
Number 2010-CV-820 QAR = ED (33

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALT OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. long
660 Grovania Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your house {real cstate&iﬂ 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriff's Sale on f /€€ at_F/OC  am. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County

Courthouse, Main Street, Bicomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813 te enforce the court judement of $80,867.73 obtained by
Househeld Finance Consumer Discount Company against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheritf's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled il you pay to Household Finance Consumer Discount Company the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you musi
pay, you may call McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215) 790-1019.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
indgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone (he

ra

sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. {See the following notice on how to oblain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. [f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215) 790-1010,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the SherifTthe full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour reai estale. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your real estate will be filed by the SherifT within thirty (30} days
of the sale. This schedule will state whe will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW, THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICFE. MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Scrvices
168 East S5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawver Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel and loi ov 3 situate in the Township of Hemlock, Colun County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit: '

BEEGINNING at an iron rod on the southern side of a 40 foot township road and in line of Jands now or formerly of Ronald
G. Webb:

THENCE along said road notth 24 degrees 45 minutes east 57 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the
Erantors;
THENCE by the same the following three courses and distances: south 36 degrees 18 minutes east 27 fect to a point;

THENCE north 53 degrees 42 minutes east, 69.6 feet to a point;

THENCE north 36 degrees 18 minutes west, 37.7 feet to a point on the southern side of the aforementioned township
road;

THENCE by the same, the following two courses and distances: north 56 degrees 12 minutes cast 36.3 feet to a point;
THENCE north 13 degrces 57 minutes east 81 feet to an iron pipe in tine of lands now or formerly of Robert Singley;

THENCE by the same, south 31 degrees 03 minutes east 92 feet to an iron rod in line of other lands now or formerly of
the grantors;

THENCE by the same, south 38 degrees 48 minutes west 208.8 feet to an iron rod in line of lands now or formerly of
Webb;

THENCE by the same, north 44 degrecs 12 minutes west 57.4 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.27 acres of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 6 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 18-02-018-08.000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ROBERT L. KLINGER AND GAYLENE J. KLINGER, HIS WIFLE by deed dated
September 14, 2004 and recorded September 13, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book

Instrument No. 200413655,
REAL DERT: $80,867.73

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS TIHE PROPERTY OF:
TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Sujte 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



Document Receipt

Trans # 38092 Carrier / service:
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/2/2012

89171824291001000017233

133ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 38091 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/2/2012
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000017226
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 133ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 38080 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

10/2/2012

8171924281001000017219

133ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 38089 Carrier { service: POST Z2PM 10/212012
Ship to: SBA
U.3. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
QOFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking # 9171924291001000017202

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref# 133ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 38088 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 38088
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
850 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

WASHINGTON DC 20530

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

10/2/2012

9171924291001000017196

133ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 38087 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 38087
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
228 WALNUT STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/2/2012

9171924291001000017189

133ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 38088 Carrier / service:  POST Z2PM 10/212012
Ship to: 38086

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT Tracking #: 9171924291001000017172

235 NORTH WASHINGTON ST
Doc Ref #: 133ED2012

SCRANTON PA 18503



Document Receipt

Trans # 38085 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/2/2012
Ship to; 38085
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 8171924291001000017165
Doc Ref #: 133ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Bocument Receipt

Trans # 38084 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 104212012
Ship to: 38084
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BCX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924281001000017158
Doc Ref #: 133ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 38083 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 38083
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/2/2012

9171924291001000017141

133ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 38082 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 104212012
Ship to: 38082
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
110 NORTH 8TH STREET Tracking #: 9171924291001000017134
Doc Ref #: 133ED2012

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107



Document Receipt

Trans # 38081 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 104212012
Ship to: 38081
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171824291001000017127
Doc Ref #: 133eD2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2010CV820

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described Rrroperty at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Hemlock, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the southern side of a 40 faot township road and in line of lands now or formerly of Ronald G. Webb;
THENCE aiong said road north 24 degrees 45 minutes east 57 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the grantors:
THENCE by the same the following three courses and distances south 36 degrees 18 minutes east 27 feet to a point: THENCE
nerth 53 degrees 42 minutes east, 69.6 feet to a point;

THENCE north 36 degrees 18 minutes waest, 37.7 feet to a paint on the southern side of the aforementioned township road;
THENCE by the same, the following two courses and distances: north 568 degrees 12 minutes east 36.3 feet to a point; THENCE
north 13 degrees 57 minutes east 81 feet to an iron pipe in line of fands now or formerly of Robert Singley; THENCE by the same,
south 31 degrees 03 minutes sast 92 feet to an iron rod in ling of other lands now or formerly of the grantors; THENCE by the
same, south 38 degrees 48 minutes wast 208.8 feet to an iron red in line of lands now or formerly of VWebb;

THENCE by the same. north 44 degrees 12 minutes west 57 4 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 027 acres of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 8 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLLVANIA 17815

TAX I.D. # 18-02-018-08.000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ROBERT L. KLINGER AND GAYLENE J. KLINGER, HIS WIFE by deed dated September
14, 2004 and recorded September 15, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No.
200410655,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOCMSBURG, FA 17815
UP!/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 18-02-018-08

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of TANYA M KELCHNER in suit of HOUSEHOLD
FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID

WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liabie for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: R
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PG TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHI[_ADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED#/ 53 /2

DATE RECEIVED RN

DOCKET AND INDEX -2 .

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION >

COPY OF DESCRIPTION i

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA s

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE N

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR v CK# 75679

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Da !4, ;2  TIME 090

POSTING DATE fier. s 7 S

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK  , oo 2 )
2> WEEK ' Iz

SROWEEK Do . T, 03




TERRLENGL | MeCABIE
MARC & WEISRFRG
E1IWe AR 3 CORWAY
MARGARIT GAIRD
LISA L WALLATE
DCEORAIL K. CLRRAN
TALRA H.G O SULLIVAN
JANLT £ CHARLTOX
GAYL O STIVAR

JABON L BROOKS
AMDREW L MARKDWITL
HFIDT R SPVAK
CATHERIME F WELKFR
DIANA (° THEOLOG)
MARISA L COHEN
MARE GOLAL

JOANK T, LAMBERT-0"NEILL
AMELTIS54 &, STOSATY
BRLAM T, LaMANNA
CORRINM DEMENT
ANN L SWARTZ
PHILLIE MAITONY
MATTHEW E RLISSEIL
LEHIN M. BRALY
MICHAEL LEHRMAN
RICHARD ORRIEN
LAURA T. CURRY
ANTOIMETTE &, MOORE
BENPAMIN P. 3MITH
KEWK T MuQUATL.
ALEXANDERA T GARUIA
JOMATHAN FLRFANT
LALRA L LALTA

ARRY K MOVNIHAN
CHRISTINL L. GRALLIAM
SHEFRA G FNORIRSET
PETER DINSMORL
MOSE O HASRUN
JONATHAN PULLACK
RIAKENMA B MORCH
RICHARD J SUZOR. JR.
HLEATHEK 8. WETNERT
1LCAT M ANTIERRON
WILLLAM I JLMNINGS

St e kel bt Lening.

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Heusehold Finance Consumer Discount Company vs, Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Leng

1AW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUTTIE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PITILADELFHIA, PA 19109
(215} 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

September 27, 2012

Columbia County, Number 2010-CV-820
Premises: 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

SLITE M3
216 HADDIN AVENULE
WESTRONT. N1 0% 108
1856 558-1080
FAX [¥55) 55%-7020

SULTL 44
b5 HLUFURNGT STRERT
LW BROUELLLL, N 1uso]
(L G- KN
GENERAL FAX (4141 G36-14)1

SUITE &nit
112 MARSHALL AVLENLE
LAUREL, MD 20707
[R0h) =316 |
FAX (101 40N-15¢44
Alsn sendcing Lhe Thsinct ol Colwmbe

SUITE 202
Hizl LNIVERSITY [3RIYE
FalRFAX, VA 22030
(Bl 630000

SUITE 1
i BCTONN FARMS ROA
STAMFORD. LT Ho0rs
(MY YRRy
FAX B85 425-|uTy

SLATE 150
LFLAWARE CORMIEATE CEWTER T
ONE FIGHTLR PABRKWAY
WILMIRGTON, TELAWARE 9803
(23 493520
FAX 855-123-1980

Please be advised that our office will serve the above referenced defendants by regular and certificd mail.. Our firm
will serve the Notice of Sales through a process-server and do nol need your office to serve on our behalf.  Please post
handbill at 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815,

Our stamped self-addressed envelope and check for $2,500.00 payable to the Sheriff of Northampton County are

enclosed.

Very truly yours,

.»' rf i i . ; J_'. f-’ ;
{ 'u—,w..L{ A L \L

CF/ncc A, Wallace, Legal Assistant T

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECT OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
Plaintiff
¥,
Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M, Long

Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. \‘)) 3 Term -‘_;2‘:”9\ E.D.

No. Term AD.

No. 2010-CV-820 Term

Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania:

County of Columbia

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

deseritbed property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 6 Klingerville Laneg, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Amount Duc

Interest from 04/28/12 to
DATE OF SALE

plus $13.26 per diem thercafier
{Costs to be added)

Total

O(_* ‘ }{ od CI

(SEAL)

Dated:

580,867.73
£

]

C\\\T& J/V\A; ’:é'" /w/m._.k_f

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County Penna.

¥ aon

sy

.‘\‘ T [ER AR AT R

By: " S R R Dep_l.lty_




o = St et MR AR LA

0. Term AD.

No. 2010-CV-820 Term . 1D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
V.

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Merigage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.
Sat.

McC_a €, Weisberg and Conway, P,C,

’4/(0% [ ’L/

TERRENCE J. McCARBE 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY 34687
MARGARET GAIRO 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ 28009
JOSEPH F. RIGA 57716
HEIDI R. SPIVAK 74770
MARISA J. COHEN 87830
BRIAN T. LaMANNA 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ 201926
KEVIN T. McQUAIL 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM 309480
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel and lot of . situate in the Township of Hemlock, Colum.  County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the southem side of a 40 foot township road and in line of lands now or formerly of Ronald
(. Webb;

THENCE along said road north 24 degrees 45 minutes cast 57 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the

grantors;
THENCE by the same the following three courses and distances: south 36 degrees 18 minutes cast 27 feet to a point;

THENCE north 53 degrees 42 minutes east, 69.6 feet to a point;

THENCE north 36 degrees 18 minutes west, 37.7 feet to a point on the soutirern side of the aforementioncd township
road;

THENCE by the same, the following two courses and distances: north 56 degrees 12 minutes east 36,3 feet to a point;
THENCE north 13 degrees 57 minutes east 81 feet to an iron pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Robert Singley:

TITENCE by the same, south 31 degrees 03 minutes east 92 feet 10 an iron rod in line of other lands now or formerly of
the grantors;

THENCE by the same, south 38 degrees 48 minutes west 208.8 feet to an iron rod in line of lands now or formerly of
Webb;

THENCE by the same, north 44 degrees 12 minutes west 57.4 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.27 acres of lund,

BEING KNOWN AS: 6 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX1.D, #: 18-02-018-08.000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WINICH ROBERT L. KLINGI:R AND GAYLENE J. KLINGER, HIS WIFE by deed dated
Sceptember 14, 2004 and recorded Seplember 15, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book

Instrument No. 200410655,
REAL DEBT: $80,867.73

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXLECUTION AS THE PROPI'RTY OF:
TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, IP.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIROQO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 15109

(215) 790-1014H

CIVIL ACTION LAW

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Tanya M. Kelchner a‘k/a Tanya M. Long
Number 2010-CV-820 (-/:),(':,\a - ET 123

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Tao: Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
060 Grovania Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Your house (real estatc) at 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriff's Sale on at a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 (o enforce the court judgment of $80,867.73 obtained by
Household Finance Consumer Discount Company against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Ta prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, vou may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1 010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able 10 stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an atiorncy.}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACFE

1 If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215) 790-1¢10.

b

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-10190.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your real estate. A scheduie of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who wili be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel and Jot of land situate in the Township of Hemlock, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the southern side of a 40 foot township road and in line of lands now or formerly of Ronaid
(5. Webb:

THENCE along said road north 24 degrees 45 minutes east 57 feet to a peint in {ine of lands now or formerly of the
arantors;
THENCE by the same the following three courses and distances: south 36 degrees 18 minutes east 27 feet to a point;

THENCE north 53 degrees 42 minutes east, 69.6 feet to a point;

THENCE north 36 degrees 18 minutes west, 37.7 feet to a point on the southern side of the aforementioned township
road;

THENCE by the same, the following two courses and distances: north 56 degrees 12 minutes east 36.3 fect to a point;
THENCE north 13 degrees 57 minutes east 81 feet to an iron pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Robert Singley;

THENCE by the same, south 31 degrees 03 minutes east 92 feel to an iron rod in line of other lands now ar formerly of
the grantors;

THENCEH by the same, south 38 degrees 48 minutes west 208.8 feet to an iron rod in line of lands now or formerly of
Webb;

THENCE by the same, north 44 degrees 12 minutes west 57.4 fecl to the place of BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 0.27 acres of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 6 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX L.D. #: 18-02-018-08.000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ROBERT L. KLINGER AND GAYLENE J. KLINGER, HIS WIFE by deed dated
Seplember 14, 2004 and recorded September 15, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book
Instrument No. 200410655,

REAL DEBT: $80,867.73

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Phifadelphia, PA 19109



WP'T OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FOREC™ OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rulc 325

Houschold Finance Censumer Discount Company IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff i .
Nao. | % 3 Term ___5_:;\_('.} id ED
V.
No._ ~ Term AN,
Tanva M. Kclchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
No. 2010-CV-8§20 Term i.n.

Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE I'ORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed o levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically deseribed property below):

Being Known As: 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Amount Due $80,867.73

Interest from 04/28/12 1o $
DATE OF SALE
plus $13.26 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)

Total b
Dated: 1’:_( -, f{ )? ol G}:’L C:{Qﬁw ’g' Lol
' (SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

)

By:_..._ SRR




AL P S B T e~ L W T 4 B

a, Term_ _AD

No. 2010-CV-8§20 Term 1D,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
V.

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Morigage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd,
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McC@he, Wclsberg and Cor way,

TFRRENCIL J. McCABF ]6496
MARC 8. WEISBERG 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY 34687
MARGARET GATRO 34419
ANDREW I.. MARKOWITZ 28009
JOSEPH F. RIGA 57716
HEIDI R. SPIVAK 74770
MARISA J. COHEN 87830
BRIAN T. LaMANNA 310321
ANNE. SWARTYZ 201926
KEVIN T. McQUAIL 307169
CHRISTINE I.. GRAHAM 309480
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LLAL IS O TN

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel and lot of  d situate in the Township of Hemlock, Colum,  County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the souther side of 2 40 foot township road and in line of lands now or formerly of Ronald
G. Webb;

THENCE along said road north 24 degrees 45 minutes east 57 feet to 4 point in line of lands now or formerly of the

grantors;
THENCE by the same the following three courses and distances: south 36 degrees |8 minutes east 27 feet to a point;

THENCE north 53 degrees 42 minutes cast, 69.6 feet to a point;

THENCE north 36 degrees 18 minutes west, 37.7 feet to a point on the southern side of the aforementioned township
road;

THENCE by the same, the following two courses and distances: norih 56 degrees 12 minutes east 36.3 fect to a point;
THENCE north 13 degrees 57 minutes east 81 feet to an iron pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Robert Singley;

THENCE by the same, south 31 degrees 03 minutes east 92 feet to an iron rod in line of other lands now or formerly of
the grantors;

THENCE by the same, south 38 degrees 48 minutes west 208.8 feet to an iron rod in line of lands now or formerly of
Webb;

THENCE by the same, north 44 degrees 12 minutes west 57.4 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.27 acres of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 6 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX1.D. #: 18-62-018-08.000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ROBI:RT L. KLINGER AND GAYLENE J. KLINGER, HIS WIFE by deed dated
September 14, 2004 and recorded September 15, 2004 in the office of the Recarder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book

[nstrument No. 200410653,
REAL DEBT: $80,867.73

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

MeCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



SRS R LS RO NI LIV

ALL THAT CERTAIN parccland Iot ol I situate in the Township of Hemlock, Colun County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as foliows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the southern side of a 40 Toot township road and in line of lands now or formerly of Ronald
(. Wehb:

THENCE along said road north 24 degrees 45 minutes east 57 fect to a point in ling of lands now or formerly of the

grantors;
THENCE by the same the following three courses and distances: south 36 degrecs 18 minutcs east 27 feet to a poini;

THENCE north 53 degrees 42 minutes cast, 69.6 fect to a point;

THENCE north 36 degrees 18 minutes wesl, 37.7 feet to a point on the southern side of the aforementioned township
road;

THENCE by the same, the following two courses and distances: north 56 degrees 12 minutes cast 36.3 feetto a point;
THENCE north 13 degrees 57 minutes east 81 feet to an iron pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Robert Singley;

THENCE by the same, south 31 degrees 03 minutes east 92 fcet to an iron rod in line of other lands now or formerly of
the grantors;

TIENCE by the same, south 38 degrecs 48 minutes west 208.8 feel to an iron rod in line of lands now or formerly of
Webb:

THENCE by the same, north 44 degrees 12 minutes west 57.4 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.27 acres of iand.

BEING KNOWN AS: 6 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAXL.D. #: 18-02-018-08.000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDINTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ROBERT 1.. KLINGER AND GAYLENE J. KLINGER, HIS WIFE by deed dated
September 14, 2004 and recorded September 15, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book

Instrument No. 200410655,
REAL DEBT: $80,867.73

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXLECUTION AS I'HE PROPERTY OF:
TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D £74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 11} # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

I’hiladclphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift
V. NO: 2010-CV-820
Tanya M. Kc¢lehner a/k/a Tanya M. Long t; G- - {373
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the abave actien, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813, as of the date the Praccipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1.

[

Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address
Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. 660 Grovania Dr
Long Rloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name Address
Tanyva M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. 660 Grovania Drive
Long Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plamtiff herein
Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein



Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 6 Klingerville Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfarc
Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8% Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #280601
Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128
Department of Public Welfare Willow Oak Building
TPL Casualty Unit Estate P.O. Box 8486
Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Clearance Support Department 281230
Department of Revenue Burcau of Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Compliance ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

United States of America Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Domestic Relations of Columbia 700 Sawmill Road
County Bloomsburg, PA 17815



United States of America ¢/o United States Attorney for ihe
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 31|
Scranton, PA 183503
and
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 930 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
8. Name and address of Altormey of record:
Name Address
f o, ¢ Nomg |
A T e TN

—

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief, [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

September 27, 2012 TERRENCE J. McCABE 16496 /

DATE MARC S. WEISBERG 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY 34687
MARGARET GAIRO 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ 28009
JOSEPH F. RIGA 57716

HEIDI R. SPIVAK 74770

MARISA J. COHEN 87830

BRIAN T. LaMANNA 310321

ANN E, SWARTZ 201926

KEVIN T. McQUAIL 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM 309480
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CLERTAIN parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Hemlock, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the southern side of a 40 foot township road and in line of lands now or formerly of Ronald
G. Webb;

THENCE along said road north 24 degrees 45 minutes east 57 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of the
grantors;
THENCE by the same the following three courses and distances: south 36 degrees 18 minutes east 27 feet 1o a point:

THENCE north 53 degrees 42 minutes east, 69.6 feet to a point;

THENCE north 36 degrees 18 minutes west, 37.7 feet 1o a point on the southern side of the aforcmentioned township
road;

THENCE by the saine, the following two courses and distances: north 56 degrees 12 minutes easl 36.3 feet to a point;
THENCE north 13 degrees 57 minutes east 81 feet to an iron pipe in line of lands now ot formerly of Robert Singley;

THENCE by the same, south 31 degrees 03 minutes east 92 feet to an iren rod in line of other lands now or formerly of
the grantors;

THENCE by the same, south 38 degrees 48 minutes west 208.8 feet to an iron rod in Line of lands now or formerly of
Webb;

THENCE by the same, north 44 degrees 12 minutes west 57 4 feet 1o the place of BEGINNING.,

CONTAINING 0.27 acres of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 6 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX LD. #: 18-02-018-08.000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ROBERT L. KLINGER AND GAYLENE J. KLINGER, HIS WIFE by deed dated
September 14, 2004 and recorded September 15, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Decd Book
Instrument No. 200410655,

REAL DEBT: $80,867.73

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
TANYA M. KELCHNER A/K/A TANYA M. LONG

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG A] CONWAY, P.C. :

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 164%6 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

961 Weigel Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff No. V3D  rerm A0V _ED.
V.
No.  Term, __ A,
Tanya M. Kelchner a’k/a Tanya M. Long
660 Grovania Drive No. 2010-CV-820 Term, 1.D.
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT AS TO MILITARY SERVICE

Colleen Miraglia, being of lawful age and being first duly sworn on oath, states and deposes as follows:
| [ am a Legal Assistant at McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C.
2. On the 27, day of September, 2012, T personally conducted an online search through the

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center at https://www.dmde.osd. mil/scra/owahome, which indicated that

the defendant, Tanya M. Ketchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long were not in the military service of the United States as of
the date 1 conducted the search. A true and accurate copy of the printout of the online search results from the
Department of Defense Manpower Data Center is attached hereto.

3. To my knowledge, defendant, Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long, are not an infant or an

incompetent.

[ affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that the foregoing representations arc true.

i ™ R
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED By: \ bl [ A (AL é/%

LT
BEFORE ML THIS L DAY Name: Cherice A. Wallace
TP
oy Sephmbt 2012
LZ}{ POV

S RVARIA
. TAL
“eny Publie
e Deunty
7APR 0B, 2015




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCEJ. ¥ ABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 164%6 ftorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRFE. - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
{215) 7901010

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, Illinois 60126

Plaintiff
V.

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
660 Grovania Drive
Bleomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

No. 133 Term A ED.

No. .. ... . . Tem, ____  __AD.

No. 2010-CV-320 Term, 1D.

AFFIDAVIT AS TO MILITARY SERVICE

Colleen Miraglia, being of lawlul age and being first duly sworn on oath, states and deposes as follows:

I I am a I.cgal Assistant at McCabe, Weisherg & Conway, P.C.

2. On the 27, day of September, 2012, 1 personally conducted an online scarch through the

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center at https://www.dmde,0sd.mil/scra/owa/home, which indicated that

the defendant, Tanya M. Kelchner a’k/a Tanya M, Long were not in the military service of the United States as of

the date [ conducted the scarch., A true and accurate copy of the printout of the online search results from the

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center is attached hereto.

3. To my knowledge, defendant, Tanya M. Kelchner a’k/a Tanya M. Leng, arc not an infant or an

incompetent.

[ affirm, under the penalties for perjury, thul the foregoing representations are (rue.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
f

BEFOREMETHIS 2/ DAY

QF ) \_,f'ﬁ/(’f’f(é@ ,2012

Lo

NOTARY PUBLIC

Bv( L,,u» /// /L/Gu@

Name: Cherice A. Wallace



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCEJ.M ABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 sttorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE -1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, [llineis 60126

Plaintiff
V.

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
660 Grovania Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania [7815
Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. lg 3 Term O-FEC}\& E.D.

No. Term, _ AD

Neo. 2010-CV-820 Term, _ 1D

AFFIDAVIT AS TO MILITARY SERVICE

Colleen Miraglia, being of lawlul age and being first duly sworn on oath, states and deposes as follows:

1. I am a Legal Assistant al MeCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C,

2. On the 27, day of September, 2012,

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center at hitps://swww.dimde.osd.mil/scra/owahome, which indicated that

{ persenally conducted an online search through the

the defendant, Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanva M. Long were not in the military service of the United States as of

the date | conducted the search. A true and accurate copy of the printout of the online search resuits from the

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center is attached hereto,

3. To my knowledge, defendant, Tanya M, Kelchner a/k/a Tamya M. Long, are not an infant or an

incompetent.

[ affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that the foregoing representations are true.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

{

BEFOREMETINIS 27 DAY

?Pﬁ pfﬂw% , 2012

NOTARY PUELIC

SOMML, S G AN

NOye oo AL
Malee DR DUb]iC
City of p :

- o I}w
: AR .)6 2015

o (e 0 W e

Name: Cherice A. Wallace



Department of Defense Manp

First Name: TANYA
Middle Name: M

3r Data Center

Active Duty Status As Of: Sep-27-2012

[/ T )

Results s of : Bep-27-2012 07-53:29

SCRA 2.3

On Active Buty On Active Duty Status Dals

Activa Duty B1ar Dale

Active Duty End Data

Stalus

Sarvice Compongnt

A

Ma

Mo

A

This responss reflects the individuals' active duly status basad on the Acthve Duly Status Dato

Lol Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stetos Date

Active Duty Start Datg

Activa Duty End Dale

Siatus

Saryica Comboneant

MNA

N

Nc.

A

Thes response reflects where the indlvidual left active duty status withln 367 days preceding the Active Tuty Sdatus Date

The Mamber ur His/Her Unit Was Notified of 3 Fulure CalFUp te Active Duty on Active Dty Status Dale

COrder Notification Start Data

Order Matification End Date

Status

Sarvica Component

MA,

NA

HNo

MNA

This response reflects whether the Individual or hissher unit has recoivad early notification to report for aclive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

2]

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22350




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P .

BY: TERRENCE I, McCABE, ESQU. - ID# 16496 Attorneys for Plainti
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - [D # 34419
ANDREW [.. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 25009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - TD # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

lousehold Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PlaintifTl
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Tanya M. Kelchner a‘k/a Tanya M. Long Number 2010-CV-82¢
Defendant A0 - ED~133

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter,

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, ievy upon, and sell the properly described as follows:
6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long
660 Grovania Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

e b

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under_‘m"lﬁfﬁ Writ may}é’éfv same witho
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of sue
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hefein for any loss,
property before sheriff's sale thereof. /

September 27, 2012
DATE

TERRENCE J. X¥cC 16496 /7
MARC S. WEISBERG 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY 34687
MARGARET GAIRO 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ 28609
JOSEPH F. RIGA 57716

HEIDI R. SPIVAK 74770

MARISA J. COHEN 87830

BRIAN T. LaMANNA 310321

ANN E. SWARTZ 201926

KEVIN T. McQUAIL 367169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM 309480
Attorneys for Plaintiff



AL ALy WY RAODLEM L AN UVINYYA Y, L.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUY™E - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintief
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIR  ID# 17616
EDWARD D), CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWI1TZ, ESQUIRE - [D # 28009

IIEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. MeQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAIIAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long Number 201 G-CV-820

Defendant EQO\O)‘ -ED - i)),?)

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia Countly Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresscs are as follows:

Tanya M. Kelchner a‘k/a Tanya M. Long
660 Grovania Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

habrlltv (m the pdl't of such deputy or the Sheriff to any thuff
property before sherifl's sale thereof,

September 272012
DATE

cin for any loss, de$

TERRENCE J McC i 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG 17616/
EDWARD D. CONWAY 34687
MARGARET GAIRO 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ 28009
JOSEPH F. RIGA 57716

HEIDI R. SPIVAK 74770
MARISA J. COHEN 87830
BRIAN T. LaMANNA 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ 201926

KEVIN T. McQUAIL 307169
CIIRISTINE L. GRAHAM 309480
Attorneys for Plaintiff



AL ADL, YrLA0BERL AV LW AT, FLL,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQU'™ % - ID # 16496 Altorneys for Plainte
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIR (D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVEIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169

CHRISTINE 1. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
COLUMBIA COUNTY
v,
Tanya M. Kelchner a/k/a Tanya M. Long Number 2010-CV-820
Defendant o}@\,} B R )

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter,

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hercby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
6 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{more fully described as attached)

The parties Lo be served and their proper addresses are as [ollows:

Tanya M. Kelchner a‘k/a Tanya M. Long
660 Grovania Drive
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

property before sheriff's sale Lhermf

September 27 2012
DATLE

TERRENCE J McCABF 16496 /
MARC S. WEISBERG 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY 34687
MARGARET GATRO 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ 28009
JOSEPH F. RIGA 57716

HEIDI R. SPIVAK 74770

MARISA J. COIEN 87830
BRIAN T. LaMANNA 310321

ANN E. SWARTZ 201926

KEVIN T. McQUAIL 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM 309480
Attorneys for Plaintift
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TR T T

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 13109
1218} 790-1010

el e

712974

MO,
3-50/310

5 payOne Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Eighih %% x ks xx ks ws k& xdhkdhd k4 44 % & 43/100
, DATE AMOUNT H
Jan/ 8/2013 $1,778.43

ESCROW TRUST
VOID AETER 80 DAYS

torve Sheriff of Columbia County . 47
+ v\!w“ﬂ%\\f\ﬁl m.“\rx__ _«wa\.%
ORDER

APER - HOLD TG LIGHT 1O VIGW o1y R NS it o RSSSEEs
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